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កិច្ចព្រមពព្រៀងអតិថិជន 
CLIENT AGREEMENT 

3 
ទីកន្លែង លិងកាលបរចិ្ឆេទនលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងៈ…………………..., ....DD.../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY.. 

                                                                        Place and date of this Agreement 

 

កិច្ចព្រមពព្រៀងននេះត្តូវបានន្វើន ើងរវាង៖  
The agreement has been made between 

 

ពេស ៊ីល៊ីដា ស ៊ីឃ្យរួធឹ៊ី ភ៊ីេិលស ៊ី ACLEDA Securities Plc. 

អាសយដ្ឋា លៈ  អគារ ៦១ 'ជាលទ់៥ី' មហាវថិីព្រះមុលីវងស សង្កា តព់្សះឆក ខណ្ឌ ដូលច្រញ រាជធាលីភ្នចំ្រញ ព្រះរាជាណាឆព្កកមពុជា 
#61 '5th Floor', Preah Monivong Blvd., Sangkat Srah Chork, Khan Daun Penh, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia. 

ទូរស័រទ / Tel: +855 (0) 23 999 966 / 999 977 / 723 388, +855 (0) 15 723 388, ព្បអបសំ់បុព្ត / P.O. Box: 1149, 

អុីន្ម៉ែល / E-mail: info@acledasecurities.com.kh, ច្េហទំររ័ Website: www.acledasecurities.com.kh 

ឆុះបញ្ជ ីពាណិជ្ជកម្មច្លខ 00002713 ឆុះនថៃទី01 ន្ខមនីា ឆ្ន 2ំ010 នៃព្រះរាជាណាចព្កកម្ពុជា ។  
ACLEDA Securities Plc. registered at Ministry of Commerce, No. 00002713 dated 01 March 2010 of the Kingdom of Cambodia. 
 

និងេតិថិជន And Client                         

 រូបវៃតបុគ្គលច្ ម្ ះ:.................................................................................................................................................. 
        Individual Client’s Name 

 ៃីតិបុគ្គល/ស្ថា ប័ៃ:  ................................................................................................................................................ 
         Legal Entity/Organization                                                                           

តំណាងព្របចាបដ់ោយដ ម្ ះ: ........................................................................................................................  
      Authorized Person's Name 

ច្លខេណ្លីជួញដូរ  __  __  __  __  __  __ 
Trading Account Number 

លិខិតសម្គា ល់ខែួលៈ  អតតរញ្ញា ណប័ណណ      លិខិតឆ្លងដែៃ ដលខ: .............................................. 
 Type of Legal ID           National I.D. Card               Passport         Number 

ជាអកសរឡាតងំ:................................................................................................................................................................ 
English/Latin Name 

ជាអកសរឡាតងំ: ............................................................................................................................................................. 
English/Latin Name 

ជាអកសរឡាតងំ: ............................................................................................................................................................. 
English/Latin Name 

ច្លខអតតសញ្ញា ណ្វលិិច្ោេិល  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __  __ 
Investor ID Number 

កាលបរដិចេទផុតរុរលភារ: ....DD..../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY... 
Expiry Date 

ដចញដោយ:................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 
Issued By 

ច្លខបញ្ជ ីពាណិជ្ជកម្ម (ករណីជាៃីតិបុគ្គល/ស្ថា បៃ័):.................................................................................................  កាលបរចិ្ឆេទឆុះបញ្ជ ីនងៃទី: ....DD..../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY... 
Commercial Registration No. (In case Legal Entity/Organization)                                                     Issued Date 

អាសយដ្ឋា លទំនាកទ់ំលង: ផ្ទះច្លខ..........................ផ្ែូវ......................................................ឃំុ/សង្កា ត់...........................................................ព្សុក/ខណ្ឌ /ព្កុង.....................................................ច្ខតត/រាជធាលី.............................................. 
Contact Address              Home No.              Street                                     Commune/Sangkat                                District/Khan/City                                    Province/Capital 

 
 

ភាគ៊ីទ ាំងរ៊ីរព្រមពព្រៀងគ្នា ដូច្ខាងពព្ោម The Parties agree together the following: 

 

សាវតា  
១- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភអីិលរីុ ជាព្កុម្ហ ុៃម្ូលបព្តដែលបាៃចុះបញ្ជ ីជាព្កុម្ហ ុៃម្ហាជ្ៃ 

ទទួលខុរព្តូវមាៃកព្ម្តិដៅព្ករួងពាណិជ្ជកម្ម មាៃការអៃុញ្ញា តរីធនាគារជាតិនៃកម្ពុជា ៃិង 
ទទួលបាៃអាជាា បណណ រីេណ្ៈកមមការមូលបព្តកមពុជា  (គ្.ម្.ក.)  ឲ្យច្្វើអាជីវកមមជាព្កុមហ ុល 
ឈ្មួញច្ជើងសាមូលបព្ត ច្ៅព្រះរាជាណាឆព្កកមពុជា ។ 

 

២- អតិថិជលម្គលបំណ្ងច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើស ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹ ីភអីិលរីុ ច្្វើជាភ្នន ក់ង្កររបស់ខែួលច្ដើមប ី   ផ្តល់
ច្សវាជួញដូរ ៃិង/ឬ ផតល់ដរវាព្បឹកាដែលទាកទ់ងៃឹងម្ូលបព្ត ។  

   

៣- អលុច្ោមតមម្គព្ត ៥៤ នលអលុព្កឹតយសតីរីការអលុវតតឆាបស់តីរីការច្ ះផ្ាយ លិងការជួញដូរ មូលប
ព្តមហាជល លិងព្បការ ៦ នលព្បកាសសតីរីព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈរបស់ព្កុមហ ុលមូលបព្ត លិងភ្នន កង់្ករ
ព្កុមហ ុលមូលបព្ត ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ៃិងអតិងិជ្ៃ ព្តូវឆុះកឆិចព្រម ច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ។ 

៤-  ភ្នេីទងំរីរព្តូវអលុវតតតមលកខខណ្ឌ នលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមឆាប ់អលុព្កឹតយ លិង
បទបបញ្ាតតិពាករ់ល័ធ ។ 

  

 

BACKGROUND 

1- ACLEDA Securities Plc. is a licensed securities firm, registered as a public limited company, 

received authorization from the National Bank of Cambodia, and licensed by the Securities 

and Exchange Commission of Cambodia (SECC) to conduct brokerage business in the 

Kingdom of Cambodia. 

2- The Client wishes to appoint ACLEDA Securities Plc. as his/her agent to facilitate certain 

trading services in relation to Securities and advisory services in relation to Securities. 

 

3- Under Article 54 of the Sub-decree and Article 6 of Prakas on the Code of Conduct of 

securities firms and securities representatives, ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall enter into this 

agreement. 

 

4- The Parties have set out in this Agreement the terms and conditions that, subject to 

Securities Laws and relevant regulations, shall apply to the provision of the Services. 

និយមន័យ 
៥- ពាកយបច្ឆចកច្ទសន្ដលច្ព្បើព្ ស់កនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ព្តូវឲ្យលិយមល័យអលុច្ោមតមឆាប់សតី រី

ការច្ ះផ្ាយ លិងការជួញដូរមូលបព្តមហាជល អលុព្កឹតយ លិងបទបបញ្ាតតិន្ដលកំណ្តច់្ដ្ឋយ គ្.ម្.ក
. លិងឆាបព់ាករ់ល័ធច្ៅព្រះរាជាណាឆព្កកមពុជា ។  

លិយមលយ័ខាងច្ព្កាមច្លះ ន្ដលព្តូវច្ព្បើព្ ស់កនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀង៖ 
 កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀង: សំច្ៅដល់កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងអតថិិជល ។     
 ព្ ក់អតិថិជលព្េប់ព្គាល់:  សំច្ៅដល់ព្ ក់ន្ដលអាឆច្ព្បើព្ ស់ លច្ៅកនុងេណ្លីសាឆ់ព្ ក់ 

អតិថិជលកនុងច្រលជាកោ់កម់យួសព្ម្គប់ការបញ្ញជ ទិញមូលបព្ត ច្ដ្ឋយយកសមតុលយកនុងេណ្លី 
សាឆ់ព្ ក់អតិថិជល ដកច្ឆញលូវរាល់បំណុ្លអតិថិជលទំងអស់ ការបញ្ញជ ទិញមុលទំងអស់ 
របស់អតិថិជលព្រមទងំសាឆព់្ ក់ន្ដលអតិថិជល លច្សនើដក ឬច្សនើទូទតច់្ៅតតិយជល ។ 

 ្នាគារ: សំច្ៅដល់្នាគារពាណិ្ជជន្ដលសថិតច្ព្កាមបទបបញ្ាតតិ លិងការព្េបព់្េងនលឆាបស់តីរី 

 

DEFINITIONS 

5- Terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings given in the Law on the Issuance and 

Trading of Non-Government Securities and the relevant regulations set by the SECC and the 

relevant laws of the Kingdom of Cambodia. 

 

The following further definitions shall apply in respect of the Agreement 

 Agreement: means this client agreement. 

 Available Client Money: means Client Money in the Client Money Account that is available 

at a given time for the Client’s purchase of Securities, taking into the balance in the Client 

Money Account less any Client Liabilities and any previous Client Orders and Client requests 

for withdrawal of money or payment to third parties. 

 

 Bank: means a commercial bank regulated and supervised under the Law on Banking and 

Form: ACS-002 
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ព្េឹះសាថ លធនាគារ ៃិងហិរញ្ា វតថុនលព្រះរាជាណាឆព្កកមពុជា ។  
 រ័ត៌ម្គលអតិថិជល: សំច្ៅដល់រ័ត៌ម្គលពាក់រ័លធលឹងអតិថិជលន្ដលផ្តល់ឲ្យ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី 

ភអីិលរីុ ច្ៅច្រលន្ដលច្បើកេណ្លីអតិថិជល ច្ហើយព្តូវ លច្្វើបឆចុបបលនភ្នរជាព្បច ំ។ 
 

 បំណុ្លអតិថិជល: សំច្ៅដល់សាឆ់ព្ ក់ន្ដលអតិថិជលជំពាក់កនុងការទូទត់ច្ៅបុេាលច្ផ្សង 
ច្ទៀត ច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ឬឆាបល់ិងបទបបញ្ាតតិពាករ់ល័ធន្ដលម្គលជាអាទិ៍ កនព្ម
ច្ជើងសា នថែច្សវា ោភ្ការច្ផ្សងៗ រលធ ឬឆំណាយច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតន្ដលទកទ់ងលឹងការលក ់ ឬការទិញ
មូលបព្ត លិងកនព្មរដា ល ទកទ់ងលឹងព្បតិបតតិការច្លើេណ្លីសាឆព់្ កអ់តិថិជល ។ 

 

 បញ្ញជ អតិថិជល: សំច្ៅដល់បញ្ញជ ទិញ ឬលក់មូលបព្ត ឬបញ្ញជ ពាក់រ័លធ របស់អតិថិជលច្ៅ 
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ។ 

 ព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈ: សំច្ៅដល់ព្បកាសសតីរីព្កមសីល្ម៌វជិាជ ជីវៈរបស់ព្កុមហ ុលមូលបព្ត លិង 
ភ្នន ក់ង្ករព្កុមហ ុលមូលបព្ត ។  

 អាជាា បណ្ណ : សំច្ៅដល់អាជាា បណ្ណ ន្ដលផ្តល់ឲ្យ ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភីអិលរុី ច្ដ្ឋយអេា
នាយកនល េ.ម.ក. ។  

 ការជួញដូរមូលបព្ត: សំច្ៅដល់ការជួញដូរមូលបព្ត លឆុះបញ្ជ ីច្ៅផ្ារមូលបព្តព្បតិព្សុត ។ 
 

 ច្សវាកមម: សំច្ៅដល់ការផ្តល់ច្សវាជួញដូរ ផតល់ព្បឹកាន្ដលទកទ់ងលឹងមូលបព្ត ៃិង/ឬ ច្សវា ពាក់
រល័ធ ព្សបតមបទបបញ្ាតតិឆាប ់។  

 ព្បតិសិទធិសកល: សំច្ៅដល់បុេាលន្ដលទទួលបលតលូវសិទធិ លិងកាតរវកិឆចទូច្ៅរីបុេាលដនទ ។ 
 

 ព្បតិសិទធិច្ដ្ឋយន្ែក: សំច្ៅដល់បុេាលន្ដលទទួលបលតសិទធិមួយ ឬច្ព្ឆើលជាកំណ្ត់ន្ផ្ែកតម 
មូលច្ហតុលីមយួៗ ។ 
 

Financial Institutions of the Kingdom of Cambodia. 

 

 Client Information: means the information in relation to the Client provided to ACLEDA 

Securities Plc. at the time of opening Client’s account with ACLEDA Securities Plc., needs to 

be updated from time to time.  

 Client Liability: means any amount that the Client is liable to pay to another person 

pursuant to this Agreement or under any law, subject to the provisions of the Code of 

Conduct including commission or brokerage fee, fee, other remuneration, taxes, any other 

expenses related to the sale or purchase of Securities, and any administration fees relating to 

the operation of the Client Money Account. 

 Client Order: means an order given to ACLEDA Securities Plc. by the Client in relation to 

purchase or sale or related transaction of Securities.  
 

 Code of Conduct: means Prakas on the Code of Conduct of Securities Firms and Securities 

Representatives. 

 License: means the license issued to ACLEDA Securities Plc. by the Director General of 

the SECC. 

 Securities Trading: means trading in any Securities listed on the Securities Exchange 

Permitted. 

 Services: means provide service relation to Securities Trading, Advisory relation to 

Securities and/or relevant facilities in complies with regulations. 
 

 Universal Successor: means who succeeds to the general rights and obligations from 

another person. 

 Particular Successor: means who succeeds to the limit rights and obligations based on each 

specific reason. 

 

បទបបញ្ញតតិព្បតិបតតិោរ 
៦- ការច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើសព្កមុហ ុល   

1- អតិថិជលច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើស ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភីអិលរុី ឲ្យច្្វើជាភ្នន ក់ង្កររបស់ខែួល ច្ដើមបផី្តល់ ច្ស
វាកមម ច្ដ្ឋយច្គាររតមលកខខណ្ឌ នលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ។ អតិថិជលព្រមច្ព្រៀងអលុវតត កាតរវកិឆច
នានាន្ដលច្កើតច្ឆញរីការអលុវតតអាណ្តតិច្ដ្ឋយ  ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ  កនុងន្ដលអលុញ្ញា ត
ន្ដលផ្តល់ច្ដ្ឋយអតិថិជលច្ព្កាមកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ។ 

2- ដអរុីលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ មលិច្្វើព្បតិបតតិការជួញដូរមូលបព្តកនុងេណ្លអីតិថិជលកនុងនាម
អតិថិជល ច្ដ្ឋយមលិម្គលការព្រមច្ព្រៀងជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរជាមុលរីអតិថិជល តាម្រយៈកិចច
ព្រម្ដព្រៀងដៃះ ។ 

3- ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវធានាថាជាព្កុមហ ុល លទទួលអាជាា បណ្ណ ន្ដលអលុញ្ញា តឲ្យផ្ត
ល់ច្សវាកមមដល់អតិថិជល ។ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវផ្តល់ច្សវាកមមពាករ់ល័ធលឹងវស័ិយ
មូលបព្តដល់អតិថិជលព្សបតមលកខខណ្ឌ អាជាា បណ្ណ ន្ដល លផ្តល់ច្ដ្ឋយអេានាយកនល េ.ម.ក. ។ 

 

៧- ការច្្វើបឆចុបបលនកមមរត័ម៌្គល  
 

1. ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់លិងព្រមច្ព្រៀងថា លបំច្រញទព្មងព់ាកយច្សនើសំុច្បើក
េណ្លីអតិថិជលន្ដលម្គលកំណ្ត់ច្ៅកនុងឧបសមពល័ធរបស់ព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈ ។  

 

2- អតិថិជលព្តូវធានាថា រត័ម៌ាៃដែលផតល់ឲ្យដៅដរលចុះកិចចព្រម្ដព្រៀងជារត័ម៌្គលរិតព្ កដ លិង
ព្តឹមព្តូវ ។ 

3- អតិថិជលព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់ថា ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹ ីភអីិលរីុ ផ្តល់ច្សវាកមមជូល អតិថិជលច្ដ្ឋយន្ផ្ែក
ច្លើរ័ត៌ម្គលអតិថិជល ។ អតិថិជលយល់ព្រមជូលដំណឹ្ងភ្នែ មមក ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភអីិលរីុ 
ច្ៅច្រលម្គលការផ្លែ ស់បតូររត័ម៌្គលជាសារវលតរបស់អតិថិជល ។ 

 

4- ដអរីុលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវច្្វើបឆចុបបលនកមមការផ្លែ ស់បតូររត័ម៌្គលទងំឡាយណាទក់ទងលឹង 
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លិងព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងដល់អតិថិជលជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរលូវរ័ត៌ម្គល
ច្នាះ ន្ដលកំណ្ត់ច្ៅកនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀង ។ អលុច្ោមតមព្កមសីល្ម៌វជិាជ ជីវៈ ដអរីុលីោ 
រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់លិងយល់ព្រមថា ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ផ្តល់ឲ្យអតិថិ
ជលលូវរ័ត៌ម្គលជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរ ឬតមមច្្ោ យព្បកបច្ដ្ឋយព្បសិទធភ្នរ (ដូឆម្គលន្ឆង
កនុងឆំលុឆទី១៣) មុលច្រលអលុវតតបញ្ញជ កនុងនាមអតិថិជល ។ 

 

 

OPERATING PROVISIONS 
 

6- Appointment of the Firm 

1- The Client appoints ACLEDA Securities Plc. as the Client’s agent to provide the Services 

to the Client in terms of this Agreement. The Client agrees to be bound by the acts of 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. carried out within the scope of the authority granted by the 

Client under this Agreement. 

2- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall not trading on behalf client account to any Securities 

Transaction, except with the prior written agreement of the Client follow this Agreement. 

 

3- ACLEDA Securities Plc. ensures that it is authorized to provide the Services to the Client. 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall provide any services in relation to Securities to Client in 

complied with the scope of License issued by the Director General of the SECC. 

 

7- Updating Information 

  
1- ACLEDA Securities Plc. acknowledges and agrees that it has completed a New 

Application Form Opening Client Account, as stated in Appendix of Code of Conduct. 

2- The Client ensures that the Client Information provided as at the date of this Agreement 

is true and correct. 

3- The Client acknowledges that ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall provide the Services to the 

Client on the basis of the Client Information. The Client agrees to promptly notify 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. of any material changes to such Client Information. 

4- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall update the Client in writing from time to time in relation to 

any changes in the information relating to ACLEDA Securities Plc. set out in this 

Agreement. ACLEDA Securities Plc. acknowledges and agrees that it is required under 

the provisions of the Code of Conduct to provide the Client with certain information in 

writing or efficient way (as stated in point 13), prior to the execution of Securities 

Transactions on the Client’s behalf. 

៨- ការជួញដូរមលូបព្ត   
1- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវអលុវតតការជួញដូរមូលបព្តកនុងនាមអតិថិជលច្ៅច្រលម្គលបញ្ញជ រី
អតិថិជលន្តប៉ែុច្ណាណ ះ ។ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ មលិព្តូវច្្វើព្បតិបតតិការេណ្លីឆនាទ លុសិទធិកនុង
នាមអតិថិជល  លិងមិលអលុញ្ញា តលូវរាល់ការបញ្ញជ រីអតិថិជលឲ្យអលុវតតការជួញដូរមូលបព្តច្ដ្ឋយ
ន្ផ្ែកច្លើមូលដ្ឋា លឆនាទ លុសិទធិកនុងព្េប់ច្គាលបំណ្ងនលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ច្លើកន្លងន្តម្គលការ
អលុញ្ញា តរី េ.ម.ក. ។ 

 
2- អតិថិជលផ្តល់សិទធិឲ្យ ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹី ភីអិលរុី  ច្្វើការង្ករចំ ឆ់សមព្សបកនុងនាម
អតិថិជលតមបញ្ញជ អតិថិជលច្ដើមប៖ី 
ក- បញ្ជូ លបញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជល  

8- Securities Trading 

1- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall engage in Securities Trading of on behalf of the Client only 

while there are to carry out Client Orders given from time to time. ACLEDA Securities 

Plc. shall not operate a discretionary account on behalf of the Client, and any instruction 

given by the Client to engage in Securities Trading on a discretionary basis shall be 

deemed for all purposes of this Agreement not to have been given, unless approved by 

SECC. 

2- The Client authorizes ACLEDA Securities Plc. to do all things reasonably necessary on 

the Client’s behalf, pursuant to a Client Order to:  
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ខ- ច្ផ្ទរមូលបព្តន្ដលព្តូវ លលក ់ឬទិញតមបញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជល   
េ- ធានាថារាល់ការច្ផ្ទរ លកតព់្តព្តឹមព្តូវច្ៅព្បតិបតតិកររការទុកមូលបព្ត   

3- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្រមច្ព្រៀងចតន់្ឆងច្្វើការដផេរមូលបព្តកនុងនាមអតិថិជល ច្ហើយព្តូវ
កតព់្តការដផេរច្នាះ ច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមព្កមសីល្ម៌វជិាជ ជីវៈ លិងព្សបតមវធិាលព្បរល័ធព្រមទងំ
លីតិវ ិ្ ីរបស់ព្បតិបតតិកររកាទុកមូលបព្ត លិងបទបបញ្ាតតិជា្រម្គល ។  

 

4- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លិងអតិថិជលព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់លិងព្រមច្ព្រៀងថា៖ 
ក- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ មលិព្តូវទិញមូលបព្តកនុងនាមអតិថិជលច្ែើយ ច្លើកន្លង ន្ត

អតិថិជលផ្តល់ឲ្យ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភអីលិរីុ លូវសាឆព់្ ក់ព្េបព់្គាលក់នុងការទិញ មូល
បព្ត លិងអតិថិជលយល់ព្រមថា មលិព្តូវច្្វើការដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ ទិញមូលបព្តច្ៅតនមែច្លើស រី
បរមិ្គណ្សាឆព់្ ក់អតិថិជលន្ដលម្គលច្ែើយ លិង 

ខ- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ មលិព្តូវលកស់ តន្សល (Short sell) ច្ែើយ លិងអតិថិជល មលិ
ព្តូវដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ លកម់ូលបព្តរបស់ខែួលច្ែើយ ច្លើកន្លងន្តមូលបព្តច្នាះ លឆុះបញ្ជ ី ច្ៅ
ព្បតិបតតិកររកាទុកមលូបព្តកនុងច្ ម្ ះរបស់អតិថិជល លិងអាឆលក ់ល ។ 

 

5- អតិថិជលព្រមច្ព្រៀងតមការកំណ្តន់លបញ្ញជ របស់ខែួល ច្ហើយព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់លិងយល់ព្រមថា 
បញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជលលឹងមលិព្តូវ លលុបច្ចល ឬផ្លែ ស់បតូរបនាទ បរ់ី លអលុវតតច្ែើយ ។ បញ្ញជ  របស់
អតិថិជលមលិអាឆព្តូវ លលុបច្ចល ឬផ្លែ ស់បតូរ មុលច្រលអលុវតតតមបញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជល ច្លើកន្លង
ន្តអតិថិជល លជូលដំណឹ្ងដល់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លូវការលុបច្ចល ឬ ផ្លែ ស់បតូរច្នាះ
ព្សបតមការតព្មូវរបស់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ។ 

  

a. Place the Client Order; 

b. Transfer Securities sold by the Client or purchased by the Client;  

c. Ensure that each such transfer is correctly recorded at the Securities Depository. 

3- ACLEDA Securities Plc. agrees to arrange transfer of Securities on behalf of a Client, and 

any recording of such transfer, in accordance with the Code of Conduct and the systems 

rule and procedures applicable to the Securities Depository and under existing 

regulations. 

4- ACLEDA Securities Plc. and the Client acknowledge and agree that:  

a. ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall not purchase Securities on behalf of a Client unless the 

Client has provided ACLEDA Securities Plc. with sufficient Available Client Money, 

and the Client agrees not to place a Client Order to buy Securities at a price 

exceeding the Available Client Money; and 

b. ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall not act as short sell Securities on behalf of the Client, 

and the Client shall not place a Client Order to sell Securities unless the Securities are 

registered with the Securities Depository in the name of the Client and are available 

to be sold. 

5- The Client agrees to be bound by its Client Orders and agrees and acknowledges that a 

Client Order may not be cancelled or changed after it is executed. A Client Order may 

not be cancelled or changed prior to execution of the Client Order unless the Client 

notifies ACLEDA Securities Plc. in such manner as is reasonably required by ACLEDA 

Securities Plc.  

៩- វ ិ្ សីាស្រសតកនុងការដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ    
1- អតិថិជលយល់ព្រមដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ ច្ដ្ឋយច្ព្បើព្ ស់វ ិ្ ីសាស្រសតដូឆខាងច្ព្កាម៖ 
 ជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរ             ព្បរល័ធជួញដូរឆល័ត (MTS) 
 ទូរស័រទ៖  
ច្លខទូរស័រទដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ ........................................................................................................................................ 
ច្លខទូរស័រទទទួលបញ្ញជ :  023 9999 66 / 023 9999 77 /  023 72 33 88 
                                  015 723 388 / 012 840 125 
 អុីន្ម៉ែល៖  
អាសយដ្ឋា លអុីន្ម៉ែលដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ .......................................................................................................................... 

អាសយដ្ឋា លអុីន្ម៉ែលទទួលបញ្ញជ : acs.rep@acledasecurities.com.kh 
2- បញ្ញជ អតិថិជលព្តូវបង្កា ញរ័ត៌ម្គលទក់ទងលឹងការជួញដូរមូលបព្ត រួមម្គល ច្ ម្ ះមូលបព្ត 

ព្បច្ភ្ទមូលបព្ត បរមិ្គណ្មូលបព្ត នថែមូលបព្ត លិងកាលបរចិ្ឆេទ ។ ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹី 
ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវច្្វើកំណ្តព់្តបញ្ញជ ច្នាះកនុងទព្មងជ់ាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរ ឬថតសច្មែង ឬតម ច្អែិឆ
ព្តូលិឆច្ដើមបចី្្វើជាភ្សតុតងនលការដ្ឋក់បញ្ញជ  ។ 

 

9- Methods of Placing Orders  
 

1- A client agrees to place orders using any of the following methods:  

    In writing                 Mobile Trading System (MTS) 

    Telephone: 

    Order by Tel. No.……………………………………………………………………… 

    Receive order by Tel. No.: 023 9999 66 / 023 9999 77 / 023 72 33 88  

                                              015 72 33 88 / 012 840 125 

     Email: 

    Order by Email……………………………………………………………………… 

    Receive order by Email: acs.rep@acledasecurities.com.kh 

2- The Client’s order in relation to trading in that Securities, including the Securities name, 

type, quantity, price and date. ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall record such order in writing, 

tape-recording or other electronic to evidence of the place order.  

 

  ១០- កាតរវកឆិចរបស់ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួរ ឹ្  ីភ្អីលិសីុ ពាករ់ល័ធការដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ   
- ធានាឲ្យម្គលលូវយលតការព្បកបច្ដ្ឋយព្បសិទធភ្នរកនុងការទទួលបញ្ញជ រីអតិថិជលតមរយៈទូរស័រទ 

សារទូរស័រទ ឬ អុីន្ម៉ែល ។ 
- ព្តូវផ្តល់រ័ត៌ម្គលដល់អតិថិជលអំរីហាលិភ្័យច្ផ្សងៗ ន្ដលអាឆច្កើតម្គលច្រលដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ តម រ

យៈ ទូរស័រទ សារទូរស័រទ ឬ អុីន្ម៉ែល លិងព្តូវទទួលខុសព្តូវច្លើហាលិភ្យ័នលការរអាករ់អលួព្បរល័ធ
ទូរស័រទ ឬអុីល្ឺន្ណ្ត នផ្ទកនុងរបស់ ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួរ ឹ្ ី ភ្អីិលសីុ កនុងច្រលទទួលបញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិ
ជលតមរយៈ ទូរស័រទ សារទូរស័រទ ឬ អុីន្ម៉ែល ។ 

- ធានាកាត់បលថយជាអតិបរម្គលូវហាលិភ្័យន្ដលអាឆច្កើតម្គលច្ែើងពាក់រ័លធលឹងការបញ្ញជ តម រ
យៈ ទូរស័រទ សារទូរស័រទ ឬ អុីន្ម៉ែល។ 

- ព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងភ្នែ មដល់អតិថិជល កនុងករណី្ ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួរ ឹ្ ី ភ្អីិលសីុ ដឹងថា ម្គលបុេាល
ន្ដលមលិ លទទួលសិទធិបញ្ញជ  ច្ព្បើព្ ស់រត័៌ម្គលសម្គៃ តរ់បស់អតិថិជល ច្ដើមបដី្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ  ។ 
 

10- The obligations of ACLEDA Securities Plc. Related to placing order 

- Ensure an effective mechanism to receive orders from client via telephone, SMS or email. 

- To provide client the information about risks that may occurred when placing orders via 

telephone, SMS or email and shall responsible for the risk of disruption of phone system 

or internal internet connection of ACLEDA Securities Plc. during process to receive 

orders from client via telephone, SMS or email. 

- Ensure reducing in maximum risks that may occur in relation to orders via telephone, SMS 

or email. 

- To inform client immediately in case ACLEDA Securities Plc. knows that any person, 

does not have proxy or right to place order, uses personal information of client to place 

order. 

  ១១- កាតរវកឆិចរបស់អតថិជិលពាករ់ល័ធការដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ  
- អតិថិជលព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់ថា  លសិកា លិងយល់ដឹងឆាស់ោស់អំរីហាលិភ្យ័ន្ដលអាឆ ច្កើត

ម្គលច្ែើងកនុងការដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ  តមវ ិ្ ីសាស្រសតន្ដល លច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើសដូឆម្គលកនុងនលកិឆចព្រម ច្ព្រៀ
ងច្លះ ។ 

- អតិថិជលព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់ថាច្លខទូរស័រទសព្ម្គប់ការច្ៅទូរស័រទ ច្លខទូរស័រទសព្ម្គប់បញ្ជូ ល 
សារទូរស័រទ លិង/ឬអាសយដ្ឋា លអុីន្ម៉ែលសព្ម្គប់ដ្ឋក់បញ្ញជ ន្ដល លផ្តល់ជូល ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួ
រ ឹ្ ី ភ្អីិលសីុ ដូឆកនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ រតិជាព្តឹមព្តូវព្ កដន្មល ច្ហើយអតិថិជល ទទួលខុសព្តូវ
ច្លើរាល់ការបញ្ញជ តមរយៈច្លខទូរស័រទ សព្ម្គប់ការច្ៅទូរស័រទ ច្លខទូរស័រទសព្ម្គបប់ញ្ជូ លសារ
ទូរស័រទ លិង/ឬ អាសយដ្ឋា លអុីន្ម៉ែលច្លះ ។ 

- អតិថិជលយល់ព្រមឲ្យ ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួរ ឹ្ ី ភ្ីអិលសីុ ថតសច្មែងទុកជាភ្សតុតងច្រល អតិថិ
ជល ដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ  ឬច្រល ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួរ ឹ្ ី ភ្អីិលសីុ ជូលដំណឹ្ងអំរីរត័ម៌្គលនលការ អលុវតតបញ្ញជ
តមរយៈការច្ៅទូរស័រទ ។ 
 

- អតិថិជលព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងភ្នែ មដល់ ច្អសីុលីដ្ឋ សីុឃយួរ ឹ្ ី ភ្អីិលសីុ កនុងករណី្អតិថិជលដឹងថា ម្គល

11- Obligations of Client related placing order 

- Client  must acknowledge that he/she has studied and understood clearly the risks that 

may occur in relation to the order by any method to be selected as stated in this Client 

Agreement. 

- Client acknowledges that the phone number for the call, phone number for sending SMS 

and/or email address for the order which was awarded to ACLEDA Securities Plc. as 

stated in this Client Agreement is truly correct and the Client fully responsible for all 

orders through the phone number for the call, sending SMS and/or the email address. 

 

- Client has agreed with ACLEDA Securities Plc. on voice recordings for evidence while 

Client orders or while ACLEDA Securities Plc. gives notice of order execution 

information through phone calls. 

 

- Client must inform ACLEDA Securities Plc. immediately in case the Client know that any 
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បុេាលន្ដលមលិ លទទួលសិទធិបញ្ញជ ច្ព្បើព្ ស់រត័ម៌្គលសម្គៃ តរ់បស់អតិថិជលច្ដើមបដី្ឋក ់បញ្ញជ  ។ 
 

person, who does not have proxy or right to place order, uses personal information of 

client to place order. 

 

១២- ការបដិច្សធទទួលបញ្ញជ   
1- ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភីអិលរុី មិលអលុវតតតមបញ្ញជ អតិថិជលច្ទ ព្បសិលច្បើការអលុវតតបញ្ញជ

អតិថិជលច្នាះ ផ្ទុយលឹងឆាប់ លិងបទបបញ្ា តតិពាក់រ័លធ ឬលកខខណឌ នលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ។ 
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ មលិទទួលខុសព្តូវច្លើការខាតបង់នថែច្ដើម ឬការឆំណាយរបស់អតិថិ
ជលច្ែើយន្ដលបណាត លមករីការបដិច្សធរបស់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ កនុងការអលុវតតតម
បញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជល ។  

2- ដអរុីលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងភ្នែ មដល់អតិថិជលជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរ ឬ 
មច្្ោ យសមព្សប កនុងករណី្ម្គលការបដិច្ស្ ដូឆម្គលន្ឆងកនុងកថាខណ្ឌ ទី១ ឬម្គលកំហុសឆាង
កនុងការអលុវតតបញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជល ឬការអលុវតតបញ្ញជ ច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមលកខខណ្ឌ នលបញ្ញជ  អតិថិ
ជល ។ 

 

12- Refusal of Receiving Orders 

1- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall not carry out any Client Order if the Client Order would be 

contrary to any Securities Law and relevant regulations or the terms of this Agreement. 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall not be liable for any loss, cost or expense suffered by the 

Client as a result of ACLEDA Securities Plc.’s refusal carrying out such a Client Order. 

2- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall promptly notify the Client in writing or proper mean if 

there is refusal as stated in paragraph (1) or fails for any reason to carry out a Client Order 

or to carry out a Client Order in accordance with the terms of the Client Order.  

 

១៣- ការជូលដំណឹ្ងការជួញដូរ    
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងដល់អតិថិជលលូវរាល់ព្បតិបតតិការមូលបព្តន្ដលច្្វើកនុង
នាមអតិថិជលច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតម ព្បការ ២១ នលព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈ ។ អតិថិជលយល់ព្រមោ៉ែ ង
យកឆិតតទុកដ្ឋកលូ់វការជូលដំណឹ្ងច្នាះ ច្ហើយជូលដំណឹ្ងច្ៅ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ វញិភ្នែ ម
លូវភ្នរខុសគាន រវាងកំណ្ត់ព្តរបស់អតិថិជល លិងរត័ម៌្គលន្ដលបង្កា ញកនុងច្សឆកតីជូលដំណឹ្ង ។ 
ការជូ្ៃែំណឹងទាងំដនាះ រមួ្មាៃរត័ម៌ាៃអំរីៈ 

- ព្បដភទម្ូលបព្ត, បរមិាណ, តនម្លកនុងម្យួឯកតា ៃិងតនម្លររុប, កាលបរដិចេទនៃការ ជួ្ញែូរ 
- កនព្ម្ដជ្ើងស្ថ នងលដរវា លាភការដផេងៗ ៃិងរៃធទាកទ់ងៃឹងការជួ្ញែូរដែលព្តូវបង ់

ដោយអតិងិជ្ៃ 
- ដ ម្ ះភាន កង់ារព្កុម្ហ ុៃម្ូលបព្តដែលដធវើរកម្មភារជួ្ញែូររព្មាបអ់តិងិជ្ៃ 
- ដរចកតីបញ្ញជ ក ់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ដធវើរកម្មភារកនុងនាម្ខលួៃឯង ឬកនុង 

នាម្អតិងិជ្ៃ 
- ដ ម្ ះទីផារម្ូលបព្តព្បតិព្រុតដែលដធវើការជួ្ញែូរ ៃិង 
- អំរីបញ្ញជ ដែលដផែកដលើការអៃុវតតព្បដរើរបំផុត ឬបញ្ញជ ដែលដផែកដលើការចងែុលបងាា ញ 

របរ់អតិងិជ្ៃ ។ 
អតិងិជ្ៃ ៃិង ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្រម្ដព្រៀងដលើការជូ្ៃែំណឹងទាងំដនាះ តាម្រយៈ  
  អុនី្ម៉ែល     ទូរស័រទ     សារទូរស័រទ     ដផេងដទៀត.............................................. 
តាម្រត័ម៌ាៃអតតរញ្ញា ណរបរ់ភាគ្ី ែូចមាៃដចងកនុងទំររ័ទ១ី នៃកិចចព្រម្ដព្រៀងដៃះ ។ ភាគ្ីទាងំរីរ
ដធវើកំណតព់្តា ៃិងរកាទុកការជូលែំណឹងដែលពាករ់ៃ័ធ ។ 

 

13- Securities Trading Notifications 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall provide the Client with a notification of each securities 

transaction effected on behalf of the Client, in compliance with Article 21 of the Code of 

Conduct. The Client agrees to carefully review each such notification and to notify 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. promptly of any differences between the Client’s records and the 

information shown in the notification.  

 

The confirmation must include the following information: 

- A description of Securities, Quantity, Price per unit and Total amount, Traded date 

- Commissions or brokerage Fee, Fees or other remuneration paid by the client, and 

any taxes payable related to trading by the client; 

- The name of the securities representative acting for the client in the trading; 

- Whether ACLEDA Securities Plc. acted as itself or on behalf of client; 

- The name of the securities exchange permitted where the trade taking place; and 

- Whether the order was executed at best execution, or otherwise based on the client's 

instructions. 

 

The client and ACLEDA Securities Plc. agree those notification by:   

 Email      Telephone      SMS      Other................................................                   

based on the parties information identification as stated in page 1 of this agreement. Both 

parties shall keep related record of notifications. 

១៤- េណ្លសីាឆព់្ កអ់តថិជិល  
1-  អតិថិជលផ្តល់សិទធិដល់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ឆំច្ពាះ៖ 

ក- ការដ្ឋកត់មាល់សាឆព់្ កន់្ដលទទួល លរីអតិថិជល ឬកនុងនាមអតិថិជលច្ៅកនុងេណ្លីសាឆ់
ព្ ក់អតិថិជលន្ដលពាករ់ល័ធច្ៅលឹងអតិថិជល ។ 

ខ- ការទទួលព្ ក់រីការលក់មូលបព្តកនុងនាមអតិថិជលតមបញ្ញជ  ឆូលច្ៅកនុងេណ្លីសាឆ់
ព្ កអ់តិថិជល ។ 

េ- ការទូទត់ច្ឆញរីេណ្លីសាឆ់ព្ ក់អតថិជិលសព្ម្គប់ការទិញមូលបព្តកនុងនាមអតិថិជល តម
បញ្ញជ របស់អតិថិជល ។ 

ឃ- ការទូទត់សងបំណុ្លអតិថិជលពាករ់ល័ធលឹងការជួញដូរមូលបព្តរីេណ្លសីាឆព់្ ក់អតិថិជល 
។ 

ង- ការទូទតច់្ផ្សងៗ រីេណ្លីសាឆព់្ កអ់តិថិជលន្ដលតព្មូវច្ដ្ឋយឆាប ់។ 
ឆ-  ការដ្ឋកព់្ កឆូ់លលិងការដកព្ កច់្ឆញរីេណ្លីសាឆព់្ កអ់តិថិជលច្ៅច្រលម្គលបញ្ញជ រី

អតិថិជល ឬការន្ណ្នាជំាោយលកខណ៍្អកសររីអតិថិជល ។ 
ឆ- ការច្ផ្ទរសាឆព់្ ករ់ីេណ្លីសាឆព់្ កអ់តិថិជលច្ៅេណ្លីសលសរំបស់អតិថិជល ដូឆម្គលកំណ្ត់

កនុងពាកយច្សនើ សំុច្បើកេណ្លី តមរយៈច្លខទូរស័រទ លិងអុីន្ម៉ែលដ្ឋក់បញ្ញជ ន្ដលម្គលច្ៅកនុង
កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ។ 

2- អតិថិជលម្គលសិទធិទទួលរាល់ឆំណូ្លការព្ កន់្ដលច្កើតម្គលកនុងេណ្លីអតិថិជល ។ 

 

14- Client Money Account  

1- The Client authorizes ACLEDA Securities Plc to  

a. Deposit any Client Money received from or on behalf of the Client into the Client 

Money Account relating to the Client. 
 

b. Accept payment for Securities sold on behalf of the Client pursuant to a Client Order 

into the Client Money Account. 
 

c. Make payment from the Client Money Account for Securities purchased on behalf of 

the Client pursuant to a Client Order. 
 

d. Make settlement for any Client Liability related to securities trading from the Client 

Money Account. 

e. Make any other payment from the Client Money Account as may be required by law. 
  

f. Settlement into and out of Client Money Account in accordance with Client Orders 

or other written instructions of the Client from time to time. 
 

g. Transfer money from Client Money Account to Saving Account of client that have in 

opening account application form following phone and email as stated in this 

Agreement.  

2- The Client shall be entitled to receive any interest paid in respect of the Client Money 

Account. 

១៥- រ យការណ៍្    
1- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវផ្តល់រ យការណ៍្តាម្ម្ដធោបាយរម្ព្របែូចមាៃដចងកនុង

ចំណុច ១៣ ខាងដលើ ដល់អតិថិជលទកទ់ងលងឹការជួញដូរមូលបព្តខាងច្ព្កាម៖ 
ក- ច្សឆកតីជូលដំណឹ្ងសតីអំរីការជួញដូរមូលបព្តច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមព្បការ ២១ នលព្កម សីល

្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈ ។    
 
ខ- រ យការណ៍្ព្បតិបតតិការព្បចនំ្ខកនុងេណ្លីអតិថិជល ច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមព្បការ ២២  នល

ព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈ ។ 

 

 

15- Reports  

1- The Client acknowledges that it shall receive the following reports in proper way as 

choice in point 13 above from ACLEDA Securities Plc. in relation to trading in 

Securities:  

a. Notifications of Securities trades in accordance with Article 21 of the Code of 

Conduct. 

b. A monthly transactions report on the Client’s account, in accordance with Article 22 

of the Code of Conduct. 

c. Reports in relation to Client Money in accordance with Law and relevant regulations 
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េ- រ យការណ៍្ពាករ់ល័ធលឹងព្ កអ់តិថិជលច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមឆាប ់ លិងបទបបញ្ាតតិ ពាករ់័លធ
លឹងវស័ិយមូលបព្ត  ។ 

2- អតិថិជលព្រមច្ព្រៀងកនុងការរិលិតយោ៉ែ ងយកឆិតតទុកដ្ឋក ់ ច្លើខែឹមសារនលរ យការណ៍្ន្ដលផ្តល់
ច្ដ្ឋយ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ច្ដើមបធីានាថាខែឹមសារនលរ យការណ៍្ន្ដល លផ្តល់ឲ្យម្គល
សងាតិភ្នរលឹងកំណ្តព់្តផ្លទ ល់ខែួល លិងជូលដំណឹ្ងដល់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ភ្នែ មលូវរាល់
ភ្នរខុសគាន ណាមយួ ។ 

 
3- អតិថិជលន្ដល លឆុះច្ ម្ ះច្ព្បើព្ ស់ព្បរល័ធជួញដូរឆល័ត យល់ព្រមច្ដ្ឋយសម័ព្េឆិតតថា ខែួលមលិព្តូវ

ការរ យការណ៏្ដូឆច្រៀបរាបខ់ាងច្លើច្ែើយ ។ 
  

of securities.  

 

2- The Client agrees to carefully check the meaning of the reports provided by ACLEDA 

Securities Plc., to ensure that the essence of such reports are consistent with the Client’s 

own records, and to promptly notify ACLEDA Securities Plc. of any differences. 

3- The Clients who have already been activated Mobile Trading System (MTS) agreed that 

they will not need such stated reports above. 

១៦- ោភ្ការ   
1- ភ្នេីទងំរីរទទួលសាា ល់ លិងព្រមច្ព្រៀងថាការបងោ់ភ្ការឲ្យ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ន្ដល

ម្គលន្ឆងកនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ព្តូវ លកំណ្តត់មតរាង [១] ឬវចិ្សា្លកមមពាករ់ល័ធ លិងអាឆន្ព្ប
ព្បួលតមការ កំណ្តរ់បស់ េ.ម.ក. ។ 

2- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ អាឆច្្វើបឆចុបបលនកមមតរាង [១] ច្ៅច្រលម្គលការផ្លែ ស់បតូរោភ្ការ លិង
ព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងដល់អតិថិជលជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរ ឬមច្្ោ យសមព្សបលូវរាល់ការផ្លែ ស់ បតូ
រច្នាះ  ។ ច្ដើមបឲី្យការតច្មែើងោភ្ការន្ដលព្តូវបង់ដូឆម្គលន្ឆងកនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះម្គលសុរល
ភ្នរអលុវតត លុះព្តន្តកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ លច្្វើបឆចុបបលនកមមច្ហើយអតិថិជល លជូល ដំណឹ្ង
តាម្ម្ដធោបាយរម្ព្របែូចមាៃដចងកនុងចំណុច ១៣ ខាងដលើ កនុងការបាៃទទួល ឬ យល់ព្រម្ ។ 

3- ដអរុីលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្រមច្ព្រៀងថា ច្ៅច្រលេិតនថែច្សវារីអតិថិជលច្លើសឆំលួលន្ដល
ម្គលន្ឆងកនុងតរាង [១] ព្តូវបងវិលសាឆ់ព្ ក់ន្ដលបង់ច្លើសឆូលកនុងេណ្លីសាឆ់ព្ ក់ អតិថិជល
ភ្នែ មៗលិងព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរឬមច្្ោ យសមព្សបដល់អតិថិជល ។ 

 

 

16- Remuneration  

1- The Parties acknowledge and agree that the remuneration payable to ACLEDA Securities 

Plc. under this Agreement shall be set out in Schedule [1] or its amended Schedule and in 

complied with the regulations issued by the SECC. 

2- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall update Schedule [1] from time to time to reflect any 

changes to the remuneration, and shall notify the Client in writing, or in proper mean, of 

such changes. To be any increase of remuneration payable under this Agreement shall 

take effect until the Agreement has been updated and the Client notified to accept or 

agree in proper way as choice in point 13 above. 

3- ACLEDA Securities Plc. agrees that while any charged amount to the Client exceeding 

the amounts set out in Schedule [1], it shall immediately upon becoming aware of such 

overcharging refund the excess to the Client Money Account and shall notify the Client in 

writing or in proper mean.  
 

១៧- ផ្លព្បច្ោជល ៏លងិ ទំនាកទ់លំង   
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវបញ្ញជ កលូ់វរាល់ផ្លព្បច្ោជល ៍ លិងទំនាកទ់ំលងទងំអស់រវាង 
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លិងបុេាលច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតន្ដលអាឆម្គលឥទធិរលដល់ ដអរីុលីោ 
រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ឬភ្នន ក់ង្ករព្កុមហ ុលមូលបព្តកនុងតរាង [២] ឬវចិ្សា្លកមមពាករ់ល័ធ ច្ដ្ឋយ 
អលុច្ោមតមលកខខណ្ឌ នលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀង លិងបទបបញ្ាតតិពាករ់ល័ធច្ផ្សងច្ទៀត ។ 
 

 

17- Interests and Relationships 

 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. discloses all of the interests or relationships between ACLEDA 

Securities Plc. and other persons that could influence ACLEDA Securities Plc. or its 

Securities Representatives as stated in Schedule [2] or its amended Schedule in respect of 

the terms and conditions of the agreement and other relevant regulations.  

១៨- ការតវា៉ែ    
1- ករណី្ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ឬភ្នន ក់ង្ករពាក់រ័ៃធរបស់ខលួៃមិលអលុវតតតមខែឹមសារនលកិឆច

ព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ អតិថិជលអាឆច្្វើបណ្តឹ ងជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរច្ដ្ឋយព្តូវម្គលបញ្ញជ កច់្ ម្ ះ លិង
រត័ម៌្គលលម្ែតិនលបុេាលច្ដ្ឋះព្សាយការតវា៉ែ របស់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ។ 

2- ដអរីុលីោ  រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវច្ដ្ឋះព្សាយវវិាទរបស់អតិថិជលកនុងអំែុងច្រល ០៧ (ព្ រំីរ) នថៃនល
នថៃច្្វើការ បនាទ បរ់ី លទទួលការតវា៉ែ  ។ 

 

 

18- Complaints  

1- In case ACLEDA Securities Plc. or its representative do not apply to the terms and 

conditions of the Agreement, the Client may make a complaint in writing to confirm the 

name and contact details of person handling complaints at ACLEDA Securities Plc. 

2-  ACLEDA SECURITIES PLC. shall solve of the Client’s complaint within 07(seven) 

business days after reception of the complaint. 

១៩- អនកតំណាងរបស់អតថិជិល    
 

1- អតិថិជលអាឆច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើសបុេាល ច្ព្ៅរី ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ឬបុេាលពាករ់ល័ធរបស់ 
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ច្្វើជាអនកតំណាងតមរយៈលិខិតច្ផ្ទរសិទធិ ឬការអលុញ្ញា តច្ដ្ឋយ 
ឆាបច់្ដើមបដី្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ ទិញ-លកម់ូលបព្ត ឬបញ្ញជ ច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតកនុងនាមអតិថិជលពាក់រ័លធលឹងការ ជួញ
ដូរមូលបព្តតមរយៈ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ។ ច្ៅច្រលឆុះកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ អតិថិជល
ន្ដលម្គលបំណ្ងច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើសបុេាលន្ដលច្្វើជាអនកតំណាងព្តូវបញ្ញជ កក់នុងតរាង [៣] ។ 

 
2- មុលទទួលបញ្ញជ រីអនកតំណាងរបស់អតិថិជល ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹ ី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវតព្មូវឲ្យអតិថិ

ជលផ្តល់ឲ្យ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លូវឯកសារច្ដើម ឬថតឆមែងម្គលបញ្ញជ ក ់ ព្តឹមព្តូវនលការ
អលុញ្ញា តលូវការច្ព្ជើសច្រ ើសអនកតំណាង ។ 

 
3-  អតិថិជលព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរភ្នែ មដល់  ដអរីុលីោ  រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ រីការ ដក

ហូតសិទធិរបស់អនកតំណាង ។ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ អាឆច្្វើព្បតិបតតិការន្ដល ទទួល ល
រីអនកតំណាងតមបញ្ញជ ទិញ-លកម់ូលបព្ត ឬបញ្ញជ ច្ផ្សងច្ទៀត ច្លើកន្លងន្តម្គល ការជូលដំណឹ្ង
ច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតរីអតិថិជល ។ 

 

4- អតិថិជលយល់ព្រមព្បេល់សិទិធតមរយៈលិខិតច្ផ្ទរសិទិធ ឬការអលុញ្ញា តច្ដ្ឋយឆាបច់្ដើមបដី្ឋក់ 
បញ្ញជ ...................................កនុងនាមអតិថិជលដល់បុេាលច្ ម្ ះ..................................................................... 

     ច្ភ្ទ............. នថៃន្ខឆ្ន កំំច្ណ្ើ ត....DD.../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY.. អតតសញ្ញា ណ្បណ្ណ /លិខិតឆែងន្ដលច្លខ 

.................................ផុ្តសុរលភ្នរច្ៅ....DD.../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY..  

    អាសយដ្ឋា លផ្ទះច្លខ..........................ផ្ែូវ..................................................ឃំុ/សង្កា ត់....................................... 
    ព្សុក/ខណ្ឌ /ព្កុង.....................................................ច្ខតត/រាជធាលី...................................................................... 
    អនកតំណាងរបស់អតិថិជលន្ដលទទួល លសិទធិអាឆដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ តមរយៈ៖ 
    ទូរស័រទ៖  
   ច្លខទូរស័រទដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ ........................................................................................................................................ 

19- Client’s personal representatives  

1- The Client may appoint a person, other than ACLEDA Securities Plc. or its related 

representative, in writing by Power of Attorney or other means permitted by law to give 

Client Orders or other instructions to ACLEDA Securities Plc. on the Client’s behalf in 

respect of Securities Trading through the ACLEDA Securities Plc. At the signing date of 

this Agreement, the Client shall appoint the persons specified in Schedule [3] as its legal 

representative. 

2- ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall, prior to accept any instructions provided by a legal 

representative, require that the Client provides ACLEDA Securities Plc. with an original 

or a certified true copy of the written Proxy under which the legal representative was 

appointed. 

3- The Client shall notify immediately ACLEDA Securities Plc. in writing of the revocation 

of any personal representative’s authority. ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall act in 

accordance with Client Orders or other instructions received from the representative, 

unless and until it is notified otherwise by the Client.  

 

4- The Client agrees to proxy by proxy letter or authorize by law for placing order ..............                   

in the name of investor to person name.............................................................. Sex........... 

Date of birth ...DD.../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY.. ID-Card/Passport number ................................. 

.................Expire date ...DD.../ ...MM.../ ...YYYY..  

          Address Home No. ................... Street....................................................Commune/Sangkat      

          .......................................District/Khan/City...............................Province/Capital........................ 

Representative of investor that authorize can place order by:  

 Telephone៖ 

    Order by Tel. No.………………………………………………………………………………………..………..……  
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   ច្លខទូរស័រទទទួលបញ្ញជ :  023 9999 66 / 023 9999 77 / 023 72 33 88 / 015 72 33 88 
     សារទូរស័រទ៖ 
    ច្លខទូរស័រទដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ ........................................................................................................................................ 

    ច្លខទូរស័រទទទួលបញ្ញជ : 015 72 33 88 
     អុីន្ម៉ែល៖  
    អាសយដ្ឋា លអុីន្ម៉ែលដ្ឋកប់ញ្ញជ .......................................................................................................................... 

    អាសយដ្ឋា លអុីន្ម៉ែលទទួលបញ្ញជ : acs.rep@acledasecurities.com.kh 
 

    Receive order by Tel. No.: 023 9999 66 / 023 9999 77 / 023 72 33 88 / 015 72 33 88 

 

 SMS៖  

    Order by Tel. No. ………………………………………………………………………………………..………...….. 

    Receive order by Tel. No. : 015 72 33 88 

 Email៖  

    Order by Email…………………………………………………………………………………………...………..……  

    Receive order by Email: acs.rep@acledasecurities.com.kh 

២០- ការរកាភ្នរសម្គៃ ត ់    
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ យល់ព្រម្ថាមលិព្តូវដ្ឋកប់ង្កា ញរត័ម៌្គលសម្គៃ ត់របស់អតិថិជល  ឬ
រត័ម៌្គលសម្គៃ តដ់នទច្ទៀតពាករ់ល័ធលិងអតិថិជលន្ដល ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ទទួល លកនុង
ការអលុវតតច្សវាកមមព្សបតមកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ច្ៅឲ្យបុេាលណាមយួច្ែើយច្លើកន្លងន្តម្គល
ករណី្ណាមយួដូឆខាងច្ព្កាម៖ 
ក-   ម្គលការយល់ព្រមជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសររីអតិថិជលច្ដ្ឋយម្គលបញ្ញជ ក់រីបុេាលន្ដលម្គល 

សិទធិទទួលលូវរត័ម៌្គលសម្គៃ តច់្នាះ   
ខ-   ម្គលការច្សនើសំុរី េ.ម.ក. ឬតុោការនលព្រះរាជាណាឆព្កកមពុជា ឬ 
េ- ម្គលការតព្មូវច្ដ្ឋយឆាប ់លិងបទបបញ្ាតតិពាក់រល័ធច្ផ្សងច្ទៀត 
 

20- Confidentiality  

ACLEDA Securities Plc. agrees not to disclose to any person any confidential Client 

Information, or any other confidential information in relation to the Client that ACLEDA 

Securities Plc. obtained in carrying out the Services pursuant to this Agreement, provided that 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. may disclose such confidential information:  

a. With the written consent of the Client by confirming the authorized person; 

b. To the SECC or court of the Kingdom of Cambodia up on request; 

c. Otherwise as provided by law and other relevant regulations.  

 

២១- ច្សឆកតនី្ថែងរត័ម៌្គលហាលភិ្យ័   
1- អតិថិជលព្តូវទទួលសាា ល់ថានថែមូលបព្តអាឆន្ព្បព្បួលច្ែើង ឬឆុះ ច្ហើយរត័ម៌្គលន្ដលព្តូវ ល ផ្ត

ល់ឲ្យអំរីឆំណូ្លនលការវលិិច្ោេ ឬនថែមូលបព្តន្ដលព្សបតមកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ លឹងមលិព្តូវ  ល
ធានាច្ដ្ឋយ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ឬបុេាលច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតច្ែើយ ។ 

2- ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ព្តូវផ្តល់រត័ម៌្គលបន្លថមពាក់រល័ធលឹងច្សឆកតីន្ថែងរត័ម៌្គលហាលិភ្យ័ 
ច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតន្ដលន្ផ្ែកច្លើច្សវាកមមន្ដល លផ្តល់ឲ្យព្បសិលច្បើម្គល ។ 

 

 

21- Risk Disclosure Statements 

1- The Client acknowledges that securities price shall be fluctuated to increase or decrease 

and the information provided about income of investment or Securities price acquired 

pursuant to this Agreement are not guaranteed by ACLEDA Securities Plc. or any other 

person. 

2- ACLEDA Securities Plc. Shall provide an additional information relevant to the risk 

disclosure statements, depending on the Services provided, if any.  

២២- ឆាបឆ់មែងនលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀង  
កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះព្តូវច្្វើជារីរឆាបន់្ដលម្គលឆុះហតថច្លខា លិងព្តរបស់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី 
ភអីិលរីុ ៃិងសាន មព្ម្គមនដឬហតាដលខារបស់អតិងិជ្ៃ ច្ហើយ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ  ផ្ែល់
ឲ្យអតិថិជលមួយឆាប់ភ្នែ មៗ លិងមួយឆាប់ច្ទៀតរកាទុកច្ៅ ដអរុីលីោ រុីឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ។ 

 

 

22- Copy of Agreement  

The Agreement shall make into two copies with sign and seal of ACLEDA Securities Plc. and 

fingerprint or signature of the Client, and ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall provide the Client 

with such document of this Agreement immediately and keep another at ACLEDA Securities 

Plc.  

២៣- បដវិាទកមម     
ច្ដ្ឋយអលុច្ោមតមព្បការ ៦ នលព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈរាល់លកខខណ្ឌ នលកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងមលិព្តូវលុប
ច្ចល ឬដ្ឋកក់ំហិតច្លើសិទធិអតិថិជល ឬកាតរវកិឆចរបស់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ន្ដលទទួល
សាា ល់ច្ដ្ឋយឆាប ់។ រាល់លកខខណ្ឌ ច្ៅកនុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ឬ/លិងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតរវាង
ភ្នេីទំងរីរន្ដលលុបច្ចល ឬដ្ឋកក់ំហិតច្លើសិទធិអតិថិជល ឬកាតរវកិឆចរបស់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី 
ភអីិលរីុ ន្ដលទទួលសាា ល់ច្ដ្ឋយឆាបម់លិម្គលអាលុភ្នរអលុវតតច្ែើយ ។ 
 

 

23- Laws Not Affected  

 

The Parties agree that, in compliance with Article 6 of the Code of Conduct, the terms of this 

Agreement shall not in any way operated to remove, exclude, or restrict any rights of the 

Client or obligations of ACLEDA Securities Plc. under the law. Any terms and conditions of 

this Agreement or/and any other agreement between the Parties which in any way operated to 

remove, exclude, or restrict any rights of the Client or obligations of ACLEDA Securities Plc. 

under the law, shall be of no effect.  

២៤- ការជូលដណឹំ្ង    
1- រាល់រ យការណ៍្ លិងការជូលដំណឹ្ងន្ដលផ្តល់ឲ្យអតិថិជលព្តូវព្សបច្ៅតមកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ឬ

ព្កមសីល្មវ៌ជិាជ ជីវៈ ច្លើកន្លងន្តម្គលសំច្ណ្ើ ជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរច្ផ្សងរី ច្លះរីអតិថិជល  
2- អតិថិជលព្រមច្ព្រៀងជូលដំណឹ្ងភ្នែ មៗដល់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ច្ៅច្រលម្គលការផ្លែ ស់បតូ

រអាសយដ្ឋា ល ឬរត័ម៌្គលសព្ម្គបទ់ំនាកទ់ំលងច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតរបស់ខែួល ។ ករណី្អតិថិជលខកខាលមលិ ល
ជូលដំណឹ្ងដល់ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ រីការផ្លែ ស់បតូរទងំច្លះរាល់រ យការណ៍្ ឬការជូល
ដំណឹ្ងព្តូវច្ផ្ាើជូលអតិថិជលច្ៅតាម្ម្ដធោបាយរម្ព្សប ដូឆម្គលន្ឆងកនុងឆំណុ្ឆ ១៣ ខាងច្លើ ។ 

 

24- Notice  

1- All reports and notices to the Client shall be in complied with this Agreement or the 

Code of Conduct, unless otherwise requested in writing by the Client. 

2- The Client agrees to promptly notify ACLEDA Securities Plc. of any change of address 

or any other contact details of the Client. If the Client fails to notify ACLEDA Securities 

Plc. on the changes, all report or other notice shall be sent to the Client by proper means 

as stated in point 13 above.  

២៥- ការបញ្ចបក់ឆិចសលោ  
1- ភ្នេីលីមួយៗម្គលសិទធិបញ្ច ប់កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះព្េប់ច្រលច្វោ ច្ដ្ឋយព្តូវជូលដណឹំ្ងជាោយ 

លកខណ៍្អកសរជាមុលកនុងរយៈច្រល ០៧(ព្ រំីរ) នថៃនលនថៃច្្វើការ ដល់ភ្នេីម្គខ ងច្ទៀត ។ 
2- ភ្នេីទងំរីរយល់ព្រមថាការបញ្ចបក់ិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ មលិប៉ែះពាល់ដល់សិទធិ លិងកាតរវកិឆចន្ដល មលិ

ទលអ់លុវតតឆបរ់បស់ភ្នេីលីមយួៗន្ដលម្គលមុលច្រលបញ្ចបក់ិឆចព្រម ច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ។ 
 

25- Termination  

1- Either Party shall be entitled to terminate this Agreement at any time by notifying the 

other party in writing 07 (seven) working days in advance.  

2- The parties agree that termination of this Agreement shall not affect the rights and duties 

of the Parties that have accrued before such termination.  

២៦- កឆិចព្រមច្ព្រៀងរមួ    
 

កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ជាកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងរួមរវាងភ្នេីទំងសងខាងន្ដលន្ឆងអំរីការន្តងតំង
ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ ច្្វើជាភ្នន ក់ង្កររបស់អតិថិជល លិងលកខខណ្ឌ នលការផ្តល់ច្សវាកមម ។ 
រាល់បទបង្កា ញ ឬច្សឆកតីន្ថែងការណ៍្ ឬកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្ផ្សងច្ទៀតច្ទះជាោយលកខណ៍្អកសរ ឬក៏
ផ្លទ ល់ម្គតរ់វាងភ្នេីទងំសងខាងន្ដលពាករ់ល័ធលិងបញ្ញា ច្លះ មលិម្គលអលុភ្នរអលុវតតច្ែើយ ។ 

 

 

26- Entire Agreement  

This Agreement is the entire consensus between the Parties as to the appointment of 

ACLEDA Securities Plc. as the Client’s agent and the provision of the Services. No other 

presentation, statement or agreement whether written or oral between the Parties in relation 

to such matters shall be of any effect.  

២៧- ការន្កន្ព្ប    
 

កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះអាឆន្កន្ព្បច្ៅច្រលម្គលការយល់ព្រមរវាងភ្នេីទំងសងខាង ។ ច្ៅច្រល 
ម្គលការច្្វើវចិ្សា្លកមមឆាប់ លិងបទបបញ្ា តតិពាក់រ័លធលិងវស័ិយមូលបព្ត ន្ដលផ្ទុយច្ៅលិង កិឆច
ព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លឹងន្កន្ព្បកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះឲ្យព្សបតមឆាប ់លិង

 

27- Amendment  

This Agreement may only be amended with the consensus of each Party, provided that where 

there is a change in any Securities Law and relevant regulations that is contrary to the 

provisions of this Agreement ACLEDA Securities Plc. shall amend this Agreement so that it 
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បទបបញ្ា តតិពាក់រ័លធលឹងវស័ិយមូលបព្ត ន្ដល លច្្វើវចិ្សា្លកមមច្ដ្ឋយមលិច ំឆ់ម្គលការយល់
ព្រមរីអតិថិជល លិងព្តូវជូលដំណឹ្ងតាម្ម្ដធោបាយរម្ព្របដូឆម្គលន្ឆងកនុងឆំណុ្ឆ ១៣ ខាង
ច្លើ ។ 

complies with such changed Securities Law and relevant regulations, without the Client’s 

consent, and upon doing so shall notify the Client in proper way as stated in point 13 above.  

 

២៨- ការចតត់ងំ    
អតិថិជលព្រមច្ព្រៀងថា រាល់សិទធិលិងកាតរវកិឆចន្ដលម្គលកំណ្តក់នុងកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ លឹងព្តូវ ច្ផ្ទរ
ច្ៅឲ្យព្បតិសិទធិសាកល ព្បតិសិទធិច្ដ្ឋយន្ែក លិងអនកតំណាងរបស់អតិថិជល កនុងករណី្ម្គល ការ
ផ្លែ ស់បតូ រកមមសិទធិនលមូលបព្ត ន្ដលច្កើតច្ែើងច្ដ្ឋយព្បតិបតតិការនលឆាប់ ការទទួលមរណ្ ភ្នរ
របស់អតិថិជល កសយ័្ល អសមតថភ្នរ ដីកាតុោការ ឬច្ដ្ឋយច្ហតុផ្លណាមយួច្ផ្សង ច្ទៀត ។ 
ករណី្ច្លះ ដអរីុលីោ រីុឃ្យួរធឹី ភអីិលរីុ លឹងចត់ន្ឆងលូវរាល់ការដផេរមូលបព្ត លិងការឆុះបញ្ជ ីនល
ការដផេរច្នាះ ។ 

 

២៩- ឆាបព់្េបព់្េង លងិយុតត ្កិារ  
      កិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះព្តូវព្េបព់្េងច្ដ្ឋយឆាបន់លព្រះរាជាណាឆព្កកមពុជា។ 
      រាល់វវិាទន្ដលច្កើតច្ឆញរីកិឆចព្រមច្ព្រៀងច្លះ អាឆច្ដ្ឋះព្សាយតមលីតិវ ិ្ ីច្ដ្ឋះព្សាយវវិាទន្ដល 

កំណ្តច់្ដ្ឋយ េ.ម.ក. ។ 
 
 

 

28- Assignment  

The Client agrees that any right and obligation in this Agreement shall be binding upon the 

Client’s universal successor, particular successor and personal representative in title and that in 

the case of any change of title to Securities that occurs by operation of law, by reason of the 

Client’s death, bankruptcy, legal incompetence, court order or any other reason, ACLEDA 

Securities Plc. may arrange any transfer of Securities and the registration of such transfer.  

 

29- Governing Law and Jurisdiction  

    This Agreement is governed by the laws of the Kingdom of Cambodia. 

Any dispute under the terms of this Agreement shall be resolved pursuant to any dispute 

resolution procedure prescribed by the SECC. 

 

  
 

ច្ដើមបឲី្យកិឆចសលោច្លះម្គលសុរលភ្នរ ភ្នេីទងំរីរព្រមច្ព្រៀងគាន ច្ដ្ឋយម្គលសាន មព្ម្គមនដ ឬឆុះហតថច្លខា : 
To the agreement has validity, the parties agree to fingerprint or sign 

 

អតិថិជន CLIENT តំណាង អអស ៊ីល៊ីដា ស ៊ីឃ្យួរឹធ៊ី ភ៊ីអិលស ៊ី 
REPRESENTATIVE OF ACLEDA Securities Plc. 

ហតថច្លខា លិងព្ត  Signature and seal 
សាន មព្ម្គមនដ  ឬ ហតថច្លខា 

Fingerprint Block or Signature 

ព្តករណី្ជាលីតិបុេាល/ស្ថា បៃ័ 
Seal in case as Legal Entity/Organization 

   

 
ដ ម្ ះ:.............................................................................................................. 

                                             Full Name 

 
ដ ម្ ះ:.............................................................................................................. 
Full Name 
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តារាងទ៊ី ១ 

Schedule 1 

លាភការ 

Remuneration 

ការកំណត់កម្រៃអជើងសា ម្ថៃអសវា និងលាភការអសេងៗ 

Set out commissions or brokerage fee, fees and other remuneration 

ប្រភេទកម្ប្ៃ 
Nature of Benefit 

អប្ាសប្ារ់រញ្ជាទិញ 
Rate for purchase order 

អប្ាសប្ារ់រញ្ជាលក ់
Rate for sell order 

ការគណនា 
Method of Calculation 

កម្ប្ៃភ ើងសា   Brokerage Fee    

ម្លៃភសវា Fees     

លាេការភសេងៗ Other Remuneration    

សរុរ Total    

សាាល ់Note: + កម្ប្ៃភ ើងសាអរបររា:......................... 
                         Minimum Brokerage Fee 

                           

តារាងទ៊ី ២ 

Schedule 2 

សលររអោជន៏និងទំនាក់ទំនង 

Interests and Relationships 

សលររអោជន៏ និងទំនាក់ទំនងដែលអាចមានឥទធិពលអៅអលើ អេស ៊ីល៊ីដា ស ៊ីឃ្យួរឹធ៊ី ភ៊ីេិលស ៊ី កនងុការសតល់អសវា 

Set out interests and relationships that may influence ACLEDA Securities Plc. in providing the Services 

ភ្មោះ 
Name 

ទំនាកទ់ំនងជាៃួយប្កុៃហ ុន 
Relationship with Firm 

ការពនយលព់ីឥទធិពល 
Explanation of Influence 

   

   

   

 

តារាងទ៊ី ៣ 

Schedule 3 

អនកតំណាងររស់អតិថិជន 

Client’s personal representatives 

ភ្មោះអនកតណំាង 
Personal Representatives Name 

អាសយដ្ឋានទនំាកទ់ំនង 
Personal Representatives Address and Contact Details 

ទំហំម្នការអនញុ្ជាតសទិធ ិ
Scope of Authority 

   

   

   

 


